43
Special Rolling
Bearings
Special Rolling Bearings
KINEX produces, except a large number of types and sizes of standardized rolling bearings of both basic and modified designs
presented in the preceding sections, a great number of special rolling bearings.
These bearings are intended for rolling bearing applications in machines, instruments and devices in various industrial branches,
where their specific properties are used and where usage of current standardized bearings is impossible for various reasons.

standard ovality range. The size of ovality range in basic design is not designated. Different ovality range is designated by symbols
K1 and K2.
Operating temperature
Bearings are intended for operating temperatures up to 95 °C, in short intervals up to 110 °C. Requirements on increased operating
temperatures should be consulted.
49
50
Special Single Row Ball Bearings of LGVZ Type with Flexible Rings
d = 37 – 120 mm
mm kN min-1 kg
d D B rs r1s D2 d2 DK dK O = _______ Cr
min min min max max min max min 1) 2)
Dimensions Ring dimensions Cage dimensions Ovality range Dynamic Limiting speed Bearing designation Mass
load rating for lubrication with
oil
37 50 8 0,30 0,10 47,9 39,5 47,0 40,4 0,66 0,4 8,25 7 100 9 400 LGVZ5037 0,03
45 60 9 0,30 0,10 57,5 47,7 56,5 48,8 0,80 0,5 11,40 6 000 7 900 LGVZ6045 0,05
60 80 12 0,40 0,15 76,6 64,1 75,4 65,4 1,00 0,7 17,80 4 500 6 000 LGVZ8060 0,10
76 100 15 0,50 0,20 95,9 80,5 94,5 82,0 1,20 0,8 25,60 3 500 4 700 LGVZ10076 0,20
90 120 18 0,60 0,20 115,1 95,5 113,3 97,4 1,60 1,2 39,80 3 000 3 800 LGVZ12090 0,37
120 160 24 0,90 0,40 153,2 128,0 151,0 130,4 2,00 1,5 61,90 2 200 3 000 LGVZ160120 0,89
1) permanent
Identification symbol of the producer: S
2) in short intervals
dmax - dmin